1	
2	Presented by: Jones
3	Presented: 8/23/2021 Drafted by: R. Palmer III
4	
5	ORDINANCE OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA
6	Serial No. 2021-39
7 8	An Ordinance Removing or Extending the Sunset Date Relating to Licenses to Use Certain Rights-of-Way for the Selling of Food and Beverages.
9 10	WHEREAS, in the spring of 2017, Ordinance 2017-02 was enacted, which created licensing
10	standards for use of certain rights-of-ways for selling food and beverages; and
12	WHEREAS, section 5 of Ordinance 2017-02 imposed an automatic repeal clause (sunset
13	date) of December 31, 2018; and
14	WHEREAS, Ordinance 2018-46 extended the sunset date three years to December 31, 2021.
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:
16	Section 1. Classification. This ordinance is of a general and permanent nature and
17	shall become a part of the City and Borough of Juneau Municipal Code.
18	Section 2. Amendment of Section. The sunset date provision originally enacted with
19	Ordinance 2017-02 and codified with CBJC 20.25.080 and with CBJC 53.09.350 is repealed.
20	Section 3. Effective Date. This ordinance shall be effective 30 days after its adoption.
21 22	Adopted this day of, 2021.
23	
24	Beth A. Weldon, Mayor
25	Attest:
	Elizabeth J. McEwen, Municipal Clerk